FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-∂3)	R	05-31-2	2000	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	MAS				Patent and	Trademark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	5.242				▼	▼
To the Honorable C	Commissioner o	101370	063	ıttached origina	I documents or copy th	ereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): 			Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Yoichi YAMAZAKI and Tomohiro NAGAYAMA			Name: FUJITSU GENERAL LIMITE			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			Internal A	Address:		L2374
3. Nature of conveyance:						29//
		☐ Merger	Street Ad	ddress: 1116	, Suenaga, T	akatsu-
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change		☐ Change of Name	ku, Kawasaki-shi			
Other		City: Kanagawa-ken State: Japan zip:				
Execution Date: May 17, 2000			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4. Application number(s	s) or patent numb	per(s):				
If this document is be	eing filed togethe	er with a new application	n, the execution	date of the app	lication is: May 1	7, 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s) 31/2000 MBERHE 00000075 29123749			B. Patent No.(s)			
FC:581	40.00 BP				-	
		Additional numbers att	ached? Yes	No 25	1123 749	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Bruce L. Adams, Esq.			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
Internal Address:			☑ Enclosed			
			Authorized to be charged to deposit account deficiency in enclosed fee.			
Street Address: Adams & Wilks			8. Deposit a	account number:		
5(0 Broadway	-31st Fl.				
City: New York	State: NY	ZIP: <u>10004</u>	(Attach dur	olicate copy of this p	age if paying by deposit a	account)
		. DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signate To the best of my know the original document Bruce L. Name of Person	owledge and beli t. Adams Signing	ef, the loregoing inform	Signature	M/4	MAY 24	true copy of 2000
		A . A L	nauleed severab	eet information to	٠.	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Yoichi Yamazaki and Tomohiro Nagayama, citizens of Japan, both c/o Fujitsu General Limited, 1116, Suenaga, Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan have invented new and useful improvements in the design for a AIR CLEANER for which we have prepared an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS, FUJITSU GENERAL LIMITED, a Japanese corporation, of 1116, Suenaga, Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and transferred and by these presents do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said FUJITSU GENERAL LIMITED for the territory of the United States of America, our entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to the said application, prepared and executed by us on

May 17, 2000, filed 2000, Serial
No., preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent thereon and in and to any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the

PATENT REEL: 010812 FRAME: 0714 said FUJITSU GENERAL LIMITED its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND, we hereby covenant and agree that we will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and we hereby authorize and request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent to the said FUJITSU GENERAL LIMITED in accordance with this assignment.

Executed this 17th day of May, 2000 at Kawasaki, Japan

Witness:

Yoichi YAMAZAKI (L.S.)

Yoichi Yamazaki

Tomohiro Nagayama (L.S.)
Tomohiro Nagayama

PATENT RECORDED: 05/24/2000 REEL: 010812 FRAME: 0715